1	IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
.2	FOR UMATILLA COUNTY
3 4	In the Matter of Accepting Valley View Drive in the subdivision of Rolling Acres, located near McKay Reservoir east of U.S. Hwy. #395
5	as a County Road.
6	WHEREAS, Valley View Drive, a street located in the
7	subdivision of Rolling Acres, lying in the SW $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 27, T2N,
8	R32E, W.M., Umatilla County, Oregon, and said street extending
9	from the south right of way line of County Road 565 to the west
10	right of way line of Lake Drive, and
11	WHEREAS, on the 10th day of April, 1958, Valley View
12	Drive, a street, was dedicated to the use of the public for road
13	purposes, such street being a strip of land lying thirty (30)
14	feet on each side of a center line, which center line is described
15	as follows:
16	Beginning at the initial point (viz. NW cor.)
17	of Rolling Acres, which bears S 88° 55' 11"E. 535.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of the said
18	Valley View Drive; thence on 100.00 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears S 18°
19	45' 24"W) 61.70 feet; thence S 36° 26'W. 131,00 feet; thence on 170.00 foot radius curve left (the
20	long chord of which bears S 5° 11' 30"W) 185.39 feet; thence S 26° 03'E. 353.70 feet; thence on 125.00 foot radius curve left (the long chord of
21	which bears N 77° 56' 09"E) 331.67 feet; thence
22	N 1º 55' 17"E. 137.60 feet; thence on 136.18 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears
23	radius curve right (the long chord of which bears N 46° 55' 17"E) 213.91 feet to a point which bears S 1° 55' 17"W. 328.49 feet from the northeast
24	corner of said Rolling Acres.
25	WHEREAS, said dedication has been duly recorded in Plat
26	Book 8, page 25, paragraph 4, and
27	WHEREAS, it appears to the Umatilla County Court that
28	the above described public road would be beneficial to the County,
29	and
30	
31	
32	
Page	l-Order

RADUL P. BMITH DISTRICT ATTORNEY UMATILLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE PENDLETON, DREGON 97801

•

11/288

•

. .

WHEREAS, plans are now being made for the improvement or repair of said public road by Umatilla County, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the said dedication is hereby accepted and that said public road is hereby designated a County Road, open to public travel, and BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that this Order shall be duly entered in the Commissioner's Journal. DATED this Ith 1972. day of UMATILLA COUNTY COURT County Jud County Commissioner Commissioner RADUL P. SMITH DISTRICT ATTORNEY UMATILLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE PENDLETON, DREGON 97801 Page 2-Order